
SI 

No. 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

10 

H 

12 

Group 
No. 

2 

NSB 
10 

NSB 
1j 

NSB 
12 

NSB 
13 

NSB 
14 

NSB 
15 

NSB 
16 

NSB 
17 

NSB 
18 

NSB 
19 

NSB 
20 

NSB 
21 

3eTOT0H 3T4aT LT H� 03 T 2023-24 

(ag sfT 4ET $ THIR THST www.eproc2, bihar.gov.in y) 

Name of Work 

3 

Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Ansari Tola Dinbabdhi, Block- Basantpur in the 
district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060103903 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Bhimpur Adiwasi Tola , Block- Chhatapur in the 
district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060201103 

Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Mahendra Ram Tola Chauhatta , Block- Kishanpur 
in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code 
10060303 104 

Construction of New Primary Building at PIS 
Majhaura, Block- Marauna in the district of 
Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060401608 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Haripur Punarnwas , Block- Ninali in the district 
of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060500502 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
North West Tola Ratauli , Block- Pipra in the 
district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060601610 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Noniya Tola Rajnagar Hariraha, Block- Raghopur 
in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code 
10060801707 

Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Dubiyahi , Block- Saraigard in the district of 
Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060904302 
Construction of New Primary Building at PIS 
Bhatania, Block- Supaul in the district of Supaul, 

U-DISE Code- 10061006409 
Construction of New Primary Building at PIS 

Kalambagh Malhni, Block- Supaul in the district 
of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061005403 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Naya Tola Guriya Ward No. 3, Block-Triveniganj 

in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code 
10061103707 
Construction of New Primary Building at Ps/ 

Simarbanni , Block- Pratapganj in the district of 
Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060700807 

BÌQ 
Amount 
(In Lacs) 

4 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

EMD 
(In Lacs) 

5 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

.0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

Cost of 
BO0 

(In Rs.) 
6 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

S,000/ 

5,000/ 

S,000/ 

Beltron Bid 
Processing 

Fee 

8 

7 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

on 

As appeared 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

- fiG-23.01.2024, HH4- 15:30 av T5 

i- dqHIs
- www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in yR 
i- 120 fT 

Period of 
Completio 

06 
Month 

06 
Month 

06 
Month 

06 
Montt 

06 

Montt 

06 
Mont! 

06 
Montl 

06 

Montl 

06 
Mont 

06 
Mont 

(1) yfrU faya IrtfsIST0S/YY0E) â gafe yd HHY -fais- 15.01.2024 22.01.2024, 15:00 qst T | 

06 
Mont 

06 

Mont 



The details of the tender will be available on the website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 



No 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

9 

S 

8 

10 

11 

12 

Group 
No. 

2 

NSB 
10 

NSB 

NSB 
12 

NSB 
13 

NSB 
14 

NSB 
15 

NSB 
16 

NSB 
17 

NSB 
18 

NSB 
19 

NSB 
20 

NSB 
21 

HCYOIe 314T YAI HG- 03 q¢ 2023-24 
(ogHsT Yi 3HIR HSC www.eproc2,bihar.gov.in yR) 

Name of Work 

3 

Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Ansari Tola Dinbabdhi , Block- Basantpur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060103903 Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Bhimpur Adiwasi Tola , Block- Chhatapur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060201103 Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Mahendra Ram Tola Chauhata , Block- Kishanpur the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code 
10060303 104 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 

Majhaura, Block Marauna in the district of 
Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060401608 
Construction of New Primary Building at PIS 
Haripur Punarnwas, Block- Nirmali in the district 
of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060500502 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
North West Tola Ratauli , Block- Pipra in the 
district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060601610 

Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Noniya Tola Rajnagar Hariraha, Block- Raghopur 
in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code 
1006080 1707 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Dubiyahi , Block- Saraigard in the district of 
Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060904302 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 

Bhatania, Block- Supaul in the district of Supaul, 
U-DISE Code- 10061006409 

Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Kalambagh Malhni, Block- Supaul in the district 
of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061005403 
Construction of New Primary Building at P/S 
Naya Tola Guriya Ward No. 3, Block- Triveniganj 

in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code 
10061103707 
Construction of New Primary Building at Ps/ 
Simarbanni , Block- Pratapganj in the district of 
Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060700807 

BOQ 
Amount 

(In Lacs) 

4 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

29.59 

EMD 
(In Lacs) 

5 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

0.60 

Cost of 
BOQ 

(In Rs.) 
6 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

5,000/ 

Beltron Bid 
Processing 

Fee 

As appeared 

7 

on e-tendering 
websíte 

As: on e-temei 
website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

As appeared 
on e-tendering 

website 

i- fi-23.01.2024, HHY- 15:30 q T 

- dAIISe www.eproc2.bihar.gov. in R 
- 120 f 

Period of 

Completion 

06 

Months 

06 
Months 

06 
Months 

06 
Months 

06 
Months 

06 
Months 

06 

Months 

06 
Months 

06 

Months 

06 
Months 

(1) rU faya AIONSIGGis/44IS) 3af yd HH4 - fiG 15.01.2024 22.01.2024, 15:00 a �o | 

06 

Months 

06 

Months 



ra 3jgT KAR (Digital Signature) Ia GT| AE GT dAHI^T www.eproc2. bihar.gOv.in SIgAs 

(a) (c) Beltron Bid Processing Fee as appeared on the e-tendering website:-wwW.eproc2. bihargov.in &BOQ cost as mentioned is mandatory to be paid through e-payment mode i.e. Intenet payment gateway, (Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS" (Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.inbefore the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason. (a) EMD Can be paid through e-Payment mode i.e. "Internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net banking, NEFT/RTGS" T Bank Guarntee (ye IG Fo rt felt, Valid for 45 days beyond Bid Valídíty Period) 

(T) 3UgT IRT Y Bank Demand Draft H|rY TÌ BT! 

(10) BiddersS are required to submit their valid Character Certificate issued by the. Superintendent of Police (S.P) as per the 
direction of Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department of Bihar vide letter No-014ojoHoito/2021 /29/aojoio 
ato,4CT, fiE- 25 Ga2021, 

fi5-16.01.2020 HE YfJA AIY0E T 6/7f AH-03--08/2006 (3jI)-448(S)/ye, fIG-16.01.2020 31t5 ö 
Additional Performance Guarantee vHT YI 3fgr tI 
(12) Bidder should have valid registration with Employees Provident Fund Organization under EPF and Miscellaneous Provision Act, 1952 
after award of the work. 

(15) Even though the bidders meet the qualifying criteria, they re subject to be disqualified if they have record of poor performance such as 
abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate delays in completion, litigation history or financial failure in the work. 

fa a yoR GIOII/I g eProc 2.Ð Help Desk Address: mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara 
Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S. -Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar Toll Free Number: 18005726571. 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

