

कार्यालय : जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, सुपौल

(जिला अभियंत्रण कोषांग, सुपौल)

अल्पकालीन आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या— 03 वर्ष 2023-24

F2 आधारित प्रतिष्ठत दर निविदा

(केवल ई-टेन्डरिंग पद्धति के अनुसार वेबसाइट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर)

सुपौल के विभिन्न प्रखंड स्थित विभिन्न विद्यालयों में भवन निर्माण हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। कोई भी संवेदक जो केन्द्रीय/राज्य सरकार/सार्वजनिक क्षेत्रों में निर्बंधित हो, निविदा में भाग ले सकते हैं।

Sl No.	Group No.	Name of Work	BOQ Amount (In Lacs)	EMD (In Lacs)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs.)	Balcon Bid Processing Fee	Period of Completion
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	NSB-10	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Ansari Tola Dinbabdhi , Block- Basantpur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060103903	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
2	NSB-11	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Bhimpur Adiwasi Tola , Block- Chhatapur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060201103	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
3	NSB-12	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Mahendra Ram Tola Chauhatta , Block- Kishanpur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060303104	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
4	NSB-13	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Majhaura , Block- Marauna in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060401608	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
5	NSB-14	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Haripur Punarnwas , Block- Nirmali in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060500502	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
6	NSB-15	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S North West Tola Ratauli , Block- Pipra in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060601610	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
7	NSB-16	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Noniya Tola Rajnagar Hariraha , Block- Raghopur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060801707	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
8	NSB-17	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Dubiyahi , Block- Sarai Gard in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060904302	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
9	NSB-18	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Bhatania , Block- Supaul in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061006409	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
10	NSB-19	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Kalambagh Malhni , Block- Supaul in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061005403	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
11	NSB-20	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Naya Tola Guriya Ward No. 3 , Block- Triveniganj in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061103707	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month
12	NSB-21	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Simarbanni , Block- Pratapganj in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060700807	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Month

नोट:- (i) प्राकक्लित राशि घट या बढ़ सकती है एवं तदनुसार अग्रधन की राशि घट या बढ़ सकती है।

(ii) वेबसाइट: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर अंकित प्राकक्लित राशि, अग्रधन की राशि एवं परिमाण विपत्र की राशि अंतिम रूप से मान्य हो

(1) परिमाण विपत्र प्राप्तकरने(डाउनलोड/अपलोड) की अवधि एवं समय :- दिनांक— 15.01.2024 से 22.01.2024, 15:00 बजे तक।

(2) शपथ-पत्र एवं अग्रधन की मूल प्रति जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि, समय एवं स्थान

:- दिनांक— 23.01.2024 (अवकाश घोषित होने पर अगला कार्य दिवस), समय— 15:00 बजे तक, जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, सुपौल का कार्यालय।

(3) टेक्निकल बिड खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

:- दिनांक— 23.01.2024, समय— 15:30 बजे तक

(4) दर खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

:- तकनीकी मूल्यांकन के बाद।

(5) निविदा खोलने का स्थान

:- वेबसाइट— www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर

(6) निविदा की वैधता की अवधि

:- 120 दिन

४५२

४५२

टिरिंग की प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने हेतु संवेदकों को पंजीकृत होना होगा, जिससे कि उन्हें उपयोगकर्ता का नाम (user ID) पासवर्ड (password) अंकीय हस्ताक्षर (Digital Signature) निर्गत की जायेगी। यह उन्हें वेबसाईट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in से डाउनलोड टेन्डर की प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने की योग्यता प्रदान करेगा।

The details of the tender will be available on the website: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

[Signature]

जिला शिक्षा पराधिकारी,
सुपौल।

१०/१०/२५

कार्यालय : जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, सुपौल

(जिला अभियंत्रण कोषांग, सुपौल)

अल्पकालीन आमंत्रण सूचना संख्या— 03 वर्ष 2023-24

F2 आधारित प्रतिष्ठत दर निविदा

(केवल ई-टेन्डरिंग पद्धति के अनुसार वेबसाइट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर)

सुपौल के विभिन्न प्रखंड स्थित विभिन्न विद्यालयों में भवन निर्माण हेतु निविदा आमंत्रित की जाती है। कोई भी संवेदक जो केन्द्रीय/राज्य सरकार/सार्वजनिक क्षेत्रों में निवासित हो, निविदा में भाग ले सकते हैं।

SI No.	Group No.	Name of Work	BOQ Amount (In Lacs)	EMD (In Lacs)	Cost of BOQ (In Rs.)	Beltron Bid Processing Fee	Period of Completion
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	NSB-10	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Ansari Tola Dinbabdi, Block- Basantpur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060103903	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
2	NSB-11	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Bhimpur Adiwas Tola, Block- Chhatapur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060201103	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
3	NSB-12	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Mahendra Ram Tola Chauhatta, Block- Kishanpur in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060303104	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
4	NSB-13	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Majhaura, Block- Marauna in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060401608	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
5	NSB-14	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Haripur Punarnwas, Block- Nirmali in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060500502	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
6	NSB-15	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S North West Tola Ratali, Block- Pipra in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060601610	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
7	NSB-16	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Noniya Tola Rajnagar Hariraha, Block- Raghopper in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060801707	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
8	NSB-17	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Dubiyahi, Block- Sarai Gard in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060904302	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
9	NSB-18	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Bhatania, Block- Supaul in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061006409	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
10	NSB-19	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Kalambagh Malahi, Block- Supaul in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061005403	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
11	NSB-20	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Naya Tola Guriya Ward No. 3, Block- Triveniganj in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10061103707	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months
12	NSB-21	Construction of New Primary Building at P/S Simarbanni, Block- Pratapganj in the district of Supaul, U-DISE Code- 10060700807	29.59	0.60	5,000/-	As appeared on e-tendering website	06 Months

नोट:- (i) प्राक्कलित राशि घट या बढ़ सकती है एवं तदनुसार अग्रधन की राशि घट या बढ़ सकती है।

(ii) वेबसाइट: www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर अंकित प्राक्कलित राशि, अग्रधन की राशि एवं परिमाण विपत्र की राशि अंतिम रूप से मान्य होगा।

(1) परिमाण विपत्र प्राप्तकरने(डाउनलोड/अपलोड) की अवधि एवं समय :- दिनांक- 15.01.2024 से 22.01.2024, 15:00 बजे तक।

(2) शपथ-पत्र एवं अग्रधन की मूल प्रति जमा करने की अंतिम तिथि, समय एवं स्थान

(3) टेक्निकल बिड खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

(4) दर खोलने की तिथि एवं समय

(5) निविदा खोलने का स्थान

(6) निविदा की वैधता की अवधि

:- दिनांक- 23.01.2024 (अवकाश घोषित होने पर

अगला कार्य दिवस), समय- 15:00 बजे तक,

जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, सुपौल का कार्यालय।

:- दिनांक- 23.01.2024, समय- 15:30 बजे तक

:- तकनीकी मूल्यांकन के बाद।

:- वेबसाइट- www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in पर

:- 120 दिन

10/1

BB

ई-टेन्डरिंग की प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने हेतु संवेदकों को पंजीकृत होना होगा, जिससे कि उन्हें उपयोगकर्ता का नाम (user ID) पासवर्ड (password) अंकीय हस्ताक्षर (Digital Signature) निर्गत की जायेगी। यह उन्हें वेबसाईट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in से डाउनलोड टेन्डर की प्रक्रिया में भाग लेने की योग्यता प्रदान करेगा।

ई-निविदा पत्र वेबसाईट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in से प्राप्त किया जा सकता है। संवेदक द्वारा सिर्फ उपर्युक्त वेबसाईट से ही परिमाण पत्र प्राप्त करने के उपरांत वेबसाईट पर ही इलेक्ट्रानिक निविदा पत्र को भरकर भेजना है। अन्य सभी महत्वपूर्ण कागजात/बैंकड्राफ्ट/अग्रधन की राशि/सभी प्रमाण पत्र जो निविदा के लिए आवश्यक हैं को स्कैन कर ई-निविदा के साथ संलग्न करना अनिवार्य है।

(9) (क) Beltron Bid Processing Fee as appeared on the e-tendering website:-www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in & BOQ cost as mentioned is mandatory to be paid through e-payment mode i.e. Internet payment gateway, (Credit/Debit card), Net Banking, NEFT/RTGS" (Bids along with necessary online payments must be submitted through e-procurement portal www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in before the date and time specific in the NIT/Corrigendum. The department doesn't take any responsibility for the delay/Non submission of Tender/ Non Reconciliation of Online payment caused due to Non-availability of Internet Connection, Network Traffic/ Holidays or any other reason.

(ख) EMD Can be paid through e-Payment mode i.e. "Internet payment gateway (Credit/Debit Card), Net banking, NEFT/RTGS" या Bank Guarantee (एक करोड़ रु० से अधिक के कार्यों के लिये, Valid for 45 days beyond Bid Validity Period) के रूप में जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, सुपौल का कार्यालय में दिनांक:-23.01.2024 के 15:00 बजे तक स्थायं/निर्बंधितडाक/स्पीडपोस्ट द्वारा निश्चित रूप से जमा किया जाना आवश्यक है ऐसा नहीं करने पर निविदा मान्य नहीं होगा।

(ग) अग्रधन की राशि के रूप में Bank Demand Draft मान्य नहीं होगा।

(10) Bidders are required to submit their valid Character Certificate issued by the Superintendent of Police (S.P.) as per the direction of Additional Chief Secretary, Home Department of Bihar vide letter No-01अ०मु०स०को०/2021/29/अ०मु०स० को०, पटना, दिनांक-25 जनवरी, 2021.

(11) सफल निविदाकार को परिमाण विपत्र की दर से कम दर उद्धृत करने पर पथ निर्माण विभाग के अधिसूचना संख्या-447(S) दिनांक-16.01.2020 सह पठित ज्ञापांक- प्र०-6/द.बि. नियम-03-08/2006 (अंश)-448(S)/पटना, दिनांक-16.01.2020 के आलोक में Additional Performance Guarantee जमा करना अनिवार्य होगा।

(12) Bidder should have valid registration with Employees Provident Fund Organization under EPF and Miscellaneous Provision Act, 1952 after award of the work.

(13) निविदाकारों द्वारा इस्तेमाल किये जा रहे इन्टरनेट सर्विस में किसी प्रकार का व्यवधान उत्पन्न होने पर कोई भी दावा मान्य नहीं होगा। निविदाकारों को सलाह दी जाती है कि अपने निविदा को समय रहते उपर्युक्त वेबसाईट पर अपलोड कर लें। ताकि अंतिम समय में होने वाले किसी प्रकार के व्यवधान से बच सकें।

(14) निविदाकार निविदा डालने से पहले अपने स्तर से भी प्रस्तावित कार्य स्थल पर भूमि उपलब्धता के संबंध में आश्वस्त हो लेंगे।

(15) Even though the bidders meet the qualifying criteria, they are subject to be disqualified if they have record of poor performance such as abandoning the works, not properly completing the contract, inordinate delays in completion, litigation history or financial failure in the work.

(16) किसी भी प्रकार की जानकारी अथवा शुद्धि पत्र को वेबसाईट www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/www.bseidc.in पर प्रकाशित किया जायेगा। बिना कारण बताये निविदा या उसके अंश को अस्वीकृत करने/रद्द करने का अधिकार जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी, सुपौल को सुरक्षित है।

(17) विशेष जानकारी हेतु अधोहस्ताक्षरी के कार्यालय में कार्य अवधि में सम्पर्क किया जा सकता है। ई-टेन्डरिंग की प्रक्रिया से संबंधित किसी भी प्रकार की जानकारी/सूचना हेतु eProc 2.0 Help Desk Address: mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, Ashiana Road, P.S. - Shastri Nagar, Patna 800014, Bihar Toll Free Number: 18005726571.

May

80/1/24
जिला शिक्षा पदाधिकारी,
सुपौल।